Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Thomas Obkircher				05/08/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Skyworks Sol	lutions,	Inc.		
Street Address:	20 Sylvan Ro	ad			
City:	Woburn				
State/Country:	MASSACHU	SETTS			
Postal Code:	01801				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Ty	/pe		Number		
Application Number:		12117	17226		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(617)39	5-7070			q
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	617-395		A		e
Email: Correspondent Name:	jcdpater James (Ę
Address Line 1:	One Ma				T
Address Line 2:	Lowrie,	Lando	& Anastasi, LLP		
Address Line 4:	Cambric	lge, MA	ASSACHUSETTS 02142		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		S2059 700810		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		James C. De Vellis		
Total Attachments: 3 source=S2059-700810 source=S2059-700810 source=S2059-700810)-asg#page2.ti	f		DATENT	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Thomas Obkircher, 2584 Sutter Court, Tustin, California 92782, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer Skyworks Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 20 Sylvan Road, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed of even date herewith and entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING A CLOCK SIGNAL, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions, including the application filed on May 11, 2007 under Application Serial No. 60/928,786 and entitled CLOCK DOUBLER WITH AUTO-CALIBRATION; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign countries on said inventions including the right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Docket No.: S2059-700810 Assignment- Page 2 of 2

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

5/8/08 Date Thomas Obkircher See attached document STATE OF _ COUNTY OF Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of _ SEAL Notary Public My Commission Expires

893357.1

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

County of	brakge .	> SS.
See Attached	Document (Notary to c nt Below (Lines 1-5 to)	pross out lines 1–6 below) be completed only by document signer[s], <i>not</i> Notary)
۱۰۰۰ ۱۰۰۰	r av at	and the second
	.,	mental and the second
	and the second se	
> >	and the second sec	an e se a construction de la companya de la company
water and the second se	sture of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
and the second se		Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
		(1) Native of Signer
	NA SHIVIA KANG Mision # 1715153	Personally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
CEV Notiony	Public - California Range County M. Booker Jun 7, 2011	to be the person who appeared before me (.) (.) (and (2)
Moreary Con My Can	Tange County 5 The Example Any 7, 2011	(2) □ Personally known to me □ Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.)
Morary Co My Can		(2) □ Personally known to me □ Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) ====================================
Though the info valuable to par	ANDE COUNTY 5 TERME JON 7, 2011	(2)
Though the infor valuable to per fraudulent removal	Mation below is not required	(2) Personally known o me Proved to me on the basis of satisfyctory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Supature of Notary Peptlo OPTIONAL d by law, it may prove nt and could prevent The bandher document.
Though the info valuable to par traudulent removal urther Descriptio	Table County 5 The County 5	(2)
Though the info valuable to par traudulent removal britter Descriptio	Tange County 5 The Seal Above face Notary Seal Above rmation below is not required roons relying on the document i and reattachment of this for in of Any Attached Docu	(2)

0 2004 National Notary Association - 2050 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 - Chetaworth, CA 91318-2402 - www.hkillonatNotary.org - Item #8810 - Bounder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-878-8807

PATENT REEL: 020983 FRAME: 0281

,

RECORDED: 05/22/2008

.